- KANsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form must be fyped
OlL & Gas CONSERVATION Division September 2005
- APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Gommingiing ip # C.O 066701
T PRODUCTION (K.a.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Operator Information: Well Information:
License #; 32334 APl ¢ 15- 081-21570 < VoTe
Name: __ Chesapeake Operating, Inc. Lease Name: MLP Wright well #: 3-23
Address: P. O. Box 18486 spot: __ -W/R2.SW.SE 50cc.23 Ttwp.22 s R. 34 [JeEast
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496 County: Haskell [v] west
Contact Person: Doug Howeth; Aletha Dewbre-King Feetfrom [] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 23 (660° FSL)
Phone #: _(405) 879-9375 Feet from East / [ West Line of Section: .23 (2450 FEL)
‘/ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Morrow {Perfs): 5,291 - 5,296
Formation: Marmaton (Perfs): 4,790' - 4,793
Formation: Kansas City 'B' {Perfs): 4,656 - 4,661'
Farmation: Kansas City 'A' (Perfs): 4.588' - 4,593'
Formation: {Perfs):

L 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Morrow BOPD: 5 MCFPD: 10 BWPD: 5
Formation: Marmaton BOPD:___ 5 mcrpD: _ 10 ewPD: ___ 5
Formation: Kansas City 'B' BOPD: 5 MCFPD: 10 BWPD: 5
Formation: Kansas City &' BOPD: 5 MCFPD: 10 BWPD: 5
Formation: A BOPD: MCFPD: BWFPD:

/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subfect well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within

a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

{_ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).

Far Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the follfowing:
5. Wireline log of subject well.
lﬁm 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
_°___5. Well construction diagram of subject well, JUN 2 7 20[]7
. 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled,

CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of Oklahoma ) WICHITA, KS

) ss:

County of_Oklahoma City ) .
VERIFICATION: | hereby cerlify that to the best of my current information,  Signature: MM 5'(/ 4{@_@@&& "S
knawledge and personal bellef, this request for commingling is true and Printed Name: Doug Howeth \\\\ A .\’;..-?-S...'S« @
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent wilh ‘\\_\g?‘ -v“:.vw-pa 4’ >
the information supplied in this application. Tive: Associate Asset Manager SERW &(f 2

5 Vs go.‘?ggﬁ
25th & oif i,ﬁa o \

. Subscribed & swon to before methi
KCC Office Use Only '
. E'?/ Notary Public:

{_] Denied Approved
My Commission Expires: _LD_ | e

KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends:

'“lmnul“‘

IR
Approved By: 1"' (N Date: ’//, Homa G \\\

”umnn\\\\‘

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KGC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




~ACO-4
« ~ MLP Wright 3-23
23-298-34W
Haskell Co., KS
Page 2 of 2

Wells within 2 mile radius of MLP Wright 3-23, 23-29S-34W, Haskell Co., KS

Well Name Name & Address of Operator or Lessee of Record

Dickens 1-26 Mesa Operating LP
P.O. Box 2009
Amarillo, TX 79189-2009

| Mossbarger #1 Mesa Operating LP

| P.O. Box 2009

} Amarillo, TX 79189-2009
l

MLP Winstead Dunne Equities Operating
8100 E. 22" Street North
Building 1100
Wichita, KS 67226-2311

MLP Santala 3-26 Chesapeake Operating, inc.
P.O. Box 18496
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

OXY USA Inc.
P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227-7570

MLP Santala 4-26 Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
P.O. Box 18496
QOklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

TLW Investments, Inc.
P.O. Box 54525
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-1525

OXY USA, Inc.
P.O. Box 27570

Houston, TX 77227-7570 RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 2 7 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




. ACO-4
MLP Wright 3-23
23-29S-34W
Haskell Co., KS
Page 2 of 2

Wells within %z mile radius of MLP Wright 3-23, 23-295-34W, Haskell Co., KS

Well Name

Name & Address of Operator or Lessee of Record

Dickens 1-26

Mossbarger #1

MLP Winstead

MLP Santala 3-26

MLP Santala 4-26

Mesa Operating LP
P.O. Box 2009
Amarillo, TX 79189-2009

Mesa Operating LP
P.O. Box 2009
Amarillo, TX 79189-2009

Dunne Equities Operating
8100 E. 22" Street North
Building 1100

Wichita, KS 67226-2311

Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
P.O. Box 18496
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

OXY USA Inc.

Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
P.O. Box 18496
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

TLW Investments, inc.

OXY USA, Inc.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 02 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




State of Oklahoma )
) ss.
County of Oklahoma )

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

|, Aletha M. Dewbre-King, as Regulatory Analyst for Chesapeake Operating, Inc.,
‘ do hereby certify that on June 26, 2007, | mailed a true and correct copy of the
i ACO-4 attached hereto to the following parties, at the addresses shown.

Mesa Operating LP
P.O. Box 2009
Amarillo, TX 79189-2009

Dunne Equities Operating

8100 E. 22" Street North

Building 1100

Wichita, KS 672268-2311 '

OXY USA Inc.
P.O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227-7570

TLW Investments, Inc.
P.O. Box 54525
Oklahoma City, OK 73154-1525

Dated this 28" day of June, 2007.

Lrsidon, Dt [

Aletha M. Dewbre-King
Regulatory Analyst
Chesapeake Operating, Inc.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 02 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




. AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is .
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a dafly
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, aqd
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of thg notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as secondplags
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religicus or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming

issue of said The Wichita Eagle for __1__
issues - weeks, that the first publication of
said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 13th of

June ap._2007 , wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

-«

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

otary Public Sedgwick County, Kanas

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

. STATE OF KANSAS
r&' My Appt. Exp..é?ﬂlg)—b—
Printer's Fee _$79. 00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

First Published in The Wichita Eagle
on June 13, 2007 (2484758)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE:Chesapeake Onerating, Inc. - - pplication
for Commingling of Production located In
Section 23, Township 29 South, Range 34 wes),

Haskell County, Kansas.

TQ:All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Minerat

Interest Cwners, Landowners, and alt persons -
whosoever cancernsd.

You, and each of vou, are hereby notified thaf

Chesapeake Operaling, inc. has filed an

- application 1o commingle  ail and gas

production from intervals in the Chester,
Morrow, Marmaton, Kansas City A and
Kansas City B farmatlons underlying Section
23, Township 29 South, Range 34 West, Haskell

.~ Co,, Kansas.

Any persons who obiect 1o ar protest this
application shall be required to file their
abiections with the Conservation Division of the

. Sfate Corporation Cornmisslon of the State of

Kansas within fifleen (15) days from the date of
this publication. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Comrmission regulations K.A.R. 82
3-135b. M no protests are received, this
appiication may be granfed through
Summary proceeding, If valid prolests are
received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall fake
notice of the foregoing and shail govern
thernsejves accordingly,

Chesapeake Operating, Inc.

P.O. Box 18495

Oktahoma City, OK 73154-0495

(405) 848-8000

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 27 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



i FROM : jacksonian

1

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF HASKELL . 88s.

R0\ suoaelas

being firet duly swom, deposas and says that he/
chois editer of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR-
CHIEF, a weekly newspaper printed in the Stato of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Haskell County, Kansas, with a general patd cir-
culation on a weekly basis in Haskell County, Kan-
gas and that said newspaper is no1 & trade, religlous
or fratemal publieation.

Said newspaper [s a weekly, published at loast waeekly

60times ayear, hasbesn so published continuously.

and uninterruptedly [n said county and state fora
period of more than five years prior to the first publi-

FRX ND. :628 855 2489

Jun. 23 2007 B9:13AM P1

) :
RE Chﬁapeake overaﬂnx

; The. -AppﬁcaﬂonforCothin'

- gling.of Produgtion locased fn -

Sextion 3. Towaship- 29,

cation of said notice; and has been admitted atthe | . H“keu
post office of Sublette In said county assecond class South; Rangejthcsl,

 Cgunty; Katlsasi. . = <.« Lo,

matis o ATOL AL le&Gas.lPI:udu%
18, Unleaseﬂ Mingral Interes

That the aftached notice is a true copy thereof, and i? o * , Tand e, and all

was published in the reguiar and entlre issue of sald | . pc:sons wliosoevar etmcu‘ne
P o, and each ot-gon,

newspaperfor__[._consecuﬁveweek(s).'rhgﬁ,m i
i ‘héreby Totified ‘that Chesaa- :

publication therecf being made as aforesaid cn the
Opecating, Inic. has filed-
A3 day o MINE, 2002, {' iﬂfgm;ﬂmwm@mﬂ :
with subsequentpublications helng madoenthetor | ik gas production &omimr-' :
. vils.in "the ‘Chester, Mo :
lowing dates:  Mathston; Ramsev g vanid
: Xansms CiyB formations un=,
. 20 - -derlying Section 23, Towiishif:,
, 20 :.:\29~ S.Dl}gl{ Bnngﬂ 34" o ‘tw
' i cawq,mismmwmbe et -
. 20 forheﬁﬁng. P
, 20 - Allpersabsintiested or cany -

" mgd _ takgqougc of the;
L ,ofmqsftutc;cmpummnc“m i foregoing and” phall gOVErD.
(Sign) ‘missforof the Stite ofKandis: * . thimeclvésiicoondingly, -
Wilness my hand this B - dayer | iwidh Bles(iSt W HON | ‘Chemprate O_pcx'gﬁng, i

June. 20 (07 e, date afithis pnbhcaﬁo;; o R, Bux‘18495 ,,,,,
' * Thess b rotsits et e fiied” 0]
m\lr::lghi'" :%aﬂ.w?«' .l . _-- m&%ol{?a;s‘ms

,v'r
Y iy i O |

My commission explres___ 03 ."7.2010
Pubicatontee ¢ . 3L O

Afiidavit,

Notany’s Fes s

Addional Coples  § .

Total Feo § _ b

(SB&D -~

My Appt. Exalras Feb, 7, 2060

KELLY C, ANDERSON .
74 Notary Public - State of Konsas h

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 2 7 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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O
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Chesapeake

ALENERGY

Haskell County, Kansas
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 2 7 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, camp
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commssioner
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commISSIONER

|
July 11, 2007 1

Aletha Dewbre-King
Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
P.O. Box 18496

Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

RE: Approved Commingling CO060701
MLP Wright #3-23, Sec. 23-T29S-R34W, Haskell County, Kansas
API No. 15-081-21570-0000

Dear Ms. Dewbre-King:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a.
Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 27,
2007 concemns approval to simultaneously produce from the following four sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same welibore: the Morrow, Marmaton, Kansas City ‘B’ and
Kansas City ‘A’ formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Morrow source of supply is
§ BOPD, 10 Mcfpd and 5§ BWPD. The estimated current production from the Marmaton source of
supply is 5§ BOPD, 10 Mcfpd and 5 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Kansas City
‘B’ source of supply is 5 BOPD, 10 Mcfpd and 5§ BWPD. The estimated current production from
the Kansas City ‘A’ source of supply is § BOPD, 10 Mcfpd and 5§ BWPD. The total estimated
current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is 20 BOPD, 40 Mcfpd and 20
BWPD. )

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO060701 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Conservation Division, Finney State Oifice Buwilding, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichite, KS 67202-3802
Yoice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 www.kcc.state.ks.us




